RESOLUTION NO. 1410

(Authorizing Finance Director as authorized signatory for withdrawal of monies from accounts of the City of Albany)

WHEREAS, Larry L. Rice is the City Manager of the City of Albany and is designated as authorized signatory for withdrawal of monies from accounts of the City of Albany, and

BE IT RESOLVED that Larry L. Rice and Gary C. Garrick, Finance Director, be and are hereby designated as signatories to withdraw monies from accounts in any bank or financial institution deposited in the account of the City of Albany and that both signatures shall be required for said withdrawals, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolutions No. 526 and No. 1039 shall apply to the signatures of either Larry L. Rice or Gary C. Garrick, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an engraved facsimile signature of Larry L.

Rice and Gary C. Garrick shall be recognized as a good valid signatures

for withdrawal of funds on deposit to the City of Albany.

DATED this 24th day of May, 1972.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder